## Government of Odisha Parliamentary Affairs Department \* \* \* \* \*

NOTIFICATION	
	., Bhubaneswar, Dated, のち、06、2022
Hon'ble Chief Minister  Patnagarh as the Governmen	is pleased to appoint Shri Saroj Kumar Meher, MLA at Deputy Chief Whip for the 16 <sup>th</sup> Odisha Legislative
Assembly with immediate effe	(G. Mathi Vathanan) Principal Secretary to Government
Memo No. 2980	[PAD., Dated, Oち、Oら、2022]
Copy forwarded Deputy Chief Whip, OLA for k	d to Shri Saroj Kumar Meher, Hon ble Government
	Principal Secretary ty
Copy forwarde Private Secretary to Chief M Private Secretaries to all M Private Secretary to Develo	IPAD., Dated, OS.O6. 2022  ed to the Principal Secretary to Governor, Odisha / Minister, Odisha / Private Secretaries to all Ministers / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of Secretary / Inisters of Secretary / Inisters of Secretary / Inisters of Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD to Chief Secretary, Odisha / Inisters of State / OSD
Mama No. 3982	_/PAD., Dated, O6 . 06 . 3032
Copy forwards Odisha, Cuttack/ Commerc the Notification in an extra supply 10 copies of the sam	ed to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Tables of the (Gazette Cell) Department with a request to publish a-ordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette today and to the to this Department.  Officer on Special Duty
Memo No. 2983	

Copy forwarded to the Technical Director, NIC Secretariat, I.T. Department, Bhubaneswar for publishing the Notification in the Government Website.

Officer on Special Duty